contracts with participating health plans pursuant to Article 4 (commencing with Section 15881), copayments or deductibles shall be
authorized in a manner consistent with the basic method of operation of the participating health plans. The aggregate amount of
deductible and copayments payable annually under this section shall not exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for an
individual and four thousand dollars ($4,000) for a family.

(Added by Stats. 2014, Ch. 31, Sec. 90. (SB 857) Effective June 20, 2014. Section operative July 1, 2014, pursuant to Section 15872.5.)